#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Richard E. Stepp	10/07/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROVO STEEL & SUPPLY CO.
Street Address:	1400 South State Street
City:	Provo
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84603-0977

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12900284

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)681-0300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-681-0600

Email: jbroitman@ocfblaw.com

Correspondent Name: OSTRAGER CHONG FLAHERTY & BROITMAN PC

Address Line 1: 570 LEXINGTON AVENUE

Address Line 2: FLOOR 17

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-6894

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PSS-P3-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joshua Hamberger

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=PSS-P3-US\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025110 FRAME: 0037 CH \$40.00 129002

501314452

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

UT 84663, a citizen of the United States, for go which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned & SUPPLY CO. ("PROSTEEL"), 1400 South Successors, assigns and legal representatives United States and throughout the world in and disclosed in the application for utility patent of BOLT LOCKING SYSTEM", filed concur	and do hereby assign to PROVO STEEL State Street, Provo, Utah 84603-0977, its to all subject matter invented by me and of the United States entitled, "CORNER irrently herewith as Serial Number d all Convention and Treaty rights of all ntries throughout the world, for all such cessary to secure said patent and rights, o PROSTEEL in accordance with this enter the serial number and filing date of			
Executed: October7, 2010	RICHARD E. STEPP			
STATE OF UTAH )  SS.:  COUNTY OF )				
Before me a Notary Public for said County, personally appeared RICHARD E. STEPP, to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be his free act and deed.				
Witness my hand and seal Octob	er, 2010.			
	Notary Public			
	My Commission Expires:			
[Notarial Seal]				